(a) Insert full
name of
company

(b) Insert full
name(s) and
address(es)

Presenter’s
name, address
and reference (if

any)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Affairs in

Form 3.3

Administrative Receivership R. 3 ° 8 (4)

Following Report to Creditors
Pursuant to Rule 3.8(4) of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

For official use

Company Number

| 02092887

|

{a) Stenoak Fencing Limited

We (b) Martin Ellis of
Malcolm Shierson
David Thurgood

Grant Thornton

Grant Thornton House
Melton Street

Euston Square
London

NWI1 2EP

administrative receivers of the company attach a copy of the statement of
affairs of the company.

f2fr 2/ 2

Insolvenc

Ref

For ofﬁpial use

WAKDSOGRH»
COMPANIES HOUSE

0206
Hnan




Rule 3.4

Fnsert the name of

the company

{a) Insert name and
occupation

(b) Insert tull
address

Statement of Affairs Form 3.2

Statement as to affairs of

fbi‘ccf\oe»-k genc(na Lin"..-l-e“gl\

On the, the date of the Administrative Receivers’ appointment

Affidavit

This Affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or
Commissioner of Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form

@, <shephen Ference wrelth Accovn Fon 1

of (b) 3[ Vitk eprs Clob.e.
Woodle )
R eo-d [r\3
Res5 L PA ¢

[
s

swear/affirm that the several pages attached marked A, Al, B1-B a8 |, are
to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to

the affairs of the above-named company as at , the date of the appointment of
the administrative receivers and that the said company carried on business as

Sworm/atfirmed at D\U:\m < (o Modor O 6o %\eodkiy Wood,
Lo00 W ﬁeuo*nf\? | \‘,91-%&
Date 287 QUothes 9_001 Slgnature(s) ST

KERRY J SMITH
Before me [ Lo, ASOLICITORE:.. -

A Solicitor onCommissioner of Oaths TO ADMINISTL L

The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing/
affirming to make sure that the full name, address and description of the
Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings out or other alterations in
the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects
will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-
sworn/re-affirmed.



A - Summary of Assets

Stenoak Fencing

ASSETS

Assets Specificaily Pledged :
Goodwill
Barclays Bank Guarantees and debentures

Assets specifically pledged total

Assets not specifically pledged :

Research & Development (UK Miras)

Stock and Materials on site

Work in Progress

External Trade Debtors {includes group split out)
Retention

Due from Midpave Limited
Investment in Barrier Services

Plant & Machinery
Office & Computer equipment

see note 7 **

see note 6

see note 4
see note 3
see note 5

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Estimated to

Book Value Realise
£ £

0 0
(8,882,000)| (8,882,000)
(8,862,000){ (8,882,000}
160,102 0
285,566 28,566
833,374 41,669
6,966,805 1,393,200
1,026,496 102,600
32,405 0
67,000 13,400
130,143 13,014
39,313 0
9,541,204 1,592,449

** These figures are the gross group liability because of joint liabilities the same figure appears in full in

the statement of each of the effected companies




A1 - Summary of Liabilities
Stenoak Fencing

ESened |
Book Value Realise
£ £

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1,592,449
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:
VAT see note 8 (2,640,618) (2,640,618)
Estimated deficencylsurplus as regards preferential creditors {(1,048,169)
Debts secured by floating charge
Barclays Bank  (Short fail under fixed charge) > {8,882,000) (8,882,000)
Estimated deficiencyl/surplus of assets available for non-preferential (9,930,169)
creditors
Non-preferential claims
Trade Creditors {1,869,997) (1,869,997)
Subcontractors see note 9 {110,974) {110,974)
intercompany balances
Loan from Stenoak Associated Services {2,000,000) {2,000,000)
Payrott Stenoak Operations see note 12 (375,80%5) (375,805)
Hire Purchase assets (see schedule) NBV # 311,834
Amount due to HP companies # (343,274)
Hire Purchase see note 11 (31,440) (50,000)
Court Orders (Payroll) see note 10 (720) (720)
Standard Life Pension (3,188) (3,188)
Comoration Tax (58,518) (58,518)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (14,399,371)
Issued and called up capitai: {1,000)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards members (14,400,371)

** These figures are the gross group liability because of joint liabilities the same figures appear in full in

the statement of each of the effected companies.
Signature .......... T I A
Date :—5/'0/0 Z




*

&

£9'6.93 £9°G.93 NOLLALILSNI SOUVAONYLS 1S3 dH00Isg
5.°863 4863 dNOYD 13318 NAAOHE D] LS.Y POMOHE
61°L0E3 6L°20E3 dNOYSD 13318 NAMOYE O GZ9r YOMOHE
£1°820'L3 £1'820°1L3 dNOYD 713318 NMOYE 3| vesk ¥OMOHS
S2'8663 G.l'8663 NOILNLILSNI SAHYANY.LS HSILIYE dS0L14g
28'628'03 ZR'8Ze'93 SNOLLYDINNWWODI AL HSILIHE dioLig
£68'929'1623 £8'029'1.623 N3dlHg dlodIdd
kL ¥EI VL ve3 JLIAEINOD LLIHE di0l3yg
LZ¥86're L2'vE6've3 oY 11830 L234ia - ¥n 110 49 d2010dd
L2'98L'p3 LZ'981'%3 (IN) 35IH LNV1d 1¥0g04d 4100809
00°GPES 00°GPES ANYdWOD @ 439438 d10oy3a
$5'0E9'9Z3 §5'0£9'8Z3 ONIHIINIOT SyIMHYd dloxuvd
PS5 '¥B6'953 ¥S ¥66'953 ALLv38 HNOd4TvE 41047vd
61 €22'E3 61 £2Z'C3 AHY1D 2 HOONIAVYY dio3avy
882993 892993 SNITHISANIM OLNY drooLNY
69813 P6'98L3 SSY1901NY d1001NY
COELLT Z20'90F3 00°£0€3 LNIWLOT1FIAZA 2 IDALYTS SLY| EOvE di005.LY
¥1°1093 vi'1093 HALSYWOYUNE S1V d10351Y
00°00}'p1 3 00°00L'pL3 §31143d0dd ga1vIQ08sY 450088V
S8 VBB'ELT S8'PER'ELI AN LIWHLSY Q3 LvID0SSY dl00O8SY
G9'0Eh'SL3 SROEP'SL3 IYNOLLYNYHILNI 1L3SSY dl038sY
PP 6L3 6L ANVJWOD JHIH LNY1d QVILHSY dPOLHSY
aroLe'Ls ob'oLz'Ly ANYIWOD FHIH INVId QvILlHSY dE0LHSY
ZE°980'r3 ZE'980'+3 ANYAWOD FHIH LNY1d QYILHSY dZ0.LHSY
Z2'£583 9 ¥6L3 94'863 ANVAWOD JHIH INVId Qv3LHSY| PLop dl0LHSY
PG ZLLS va'ZlL3 IVYLINIY JIDIHIA VAIRYY dLOIdYY
92°953 92953 HIHOWVY M d d20HIYY
¥4'G5583 L6963 HILVYM NYTONY dr01ONY
0122013 0L2.2'L13 T30 NOONV d|00O0ONY
98/11/3 98° L2413 ONINIVYHL ALIH4YS B LNVId Q3NTTY dZ0I11Y
60'06E'8L3 60°06£'8L3 JLIHONQI NIV di03 TV
00°052'253 00°064'253 Q17 AIY dLONYAY
/B B58'EB3 26'658'€83 JHlH HONYL NYIHAY di0-ay
00°'9r83 00'9F83 WIHI NOILLIONYLSNOD T1vYAMvay dl0Mvay
65 ¥¥6'93 685 ¥¥8'03 0003 SHAINIONI 11NN SWVAY| 68br FOWYAY
mN.Nmm_mmu 95'/ZE'01L3 £/ PSr'823 ANY1LODS JO MNYE IVAQY|  92i% 10088Y
ajuejeg 0 Jues Jou “IvH HO 39V SINYN QJ2'DH3 | 3003
J0jipainy paby pasiaey| umelp senbayg | no jund aabpay
Z00Z AIne 24 9dy SH3ddNS

200Z Ainr - seoueeq Buisola e|qefed Jobpen aseyaind - ONIDNIA MYONILS




-

*

g8'6£0'L3 98'6€0'L3 5SSV SHOLOVHINOD ONIONIH|  vZ6p dL0ON3
00°L93 00°£93 SSV SHOLOVHINOD DNIONIS ¢ dLODNIAH
99'6/63 98'6.63 {WYHONILLLON) 1¥)I48V- d1OHgvd
99'CLET 99'c/e3 $3NddNS VIHISNONI M8 4 JLOIANG S
00°056'}3 00°066'L3 SSY HIAKHVYE ISION TVINIWOHIANT dLOIAND
817083 81083 SINIM HSITONT dL0719NT
89°8LL3 89'8LL3 SHIANILSYS TVIHLISNANI OYNANT dLONANZ
00'€9E’L3 Q0'EoE' L3 SALYIDOSSY LLIWWI JATLS EeERE]
SLEv3 GLEV3 SHOLUDNOS SNOSITIA dZoia
ZZTIE'GE BL'GVE'ST £0°/Z3 AL 3%0 VISOM13]  e2sh dL00M13
£ 6263 £¥'6263 SYWOHL NY1AQ dLOYIAC
99'123 89°123 3HIH 1004 QONINOG dE0INOQ
op'L5L3 ariGL3 (NYIHLNOS) IDIAMAS OLNY 123410 de03HIG
ZO'Ee3- 20293 JHiH LNYId X3NIW3a EELREN
L9 VPEET L9 PEET 3NDS3Y vi11aa d101730
00'6ET3 005823 ONISSOHD HAAIY AHO41LHYA dL0Luva
68 ELET3 68 ELE'ZI MOYSN2 d10vSNDd
60'63 60'G3 STO0L TIIMNOYD dZ0NOHD
042€L'L3 QLZEL'LS NCLLYOOWWOODY X0 dZOOX0D
£0'953 £0'953 00°03 ai1 TIYAoom 1140H0D] 195k 10OH0D
0¢’128'23- 0£'128'z3- INYId SHOLOVHLINQD dLOINOD
09°89¢'23 08'89E'Z3 §H3AdIIMS SNITIOD d207102
981713 98 LpL3 AVMYNYITD d10v310
L8 68E'C3 YT 5Tl 159973 S1ONA0Hd ALENDIS 13aYLID] 095k di0OvLD
Or'683 0r 683 dIo dLo7dID
626993 G/ '6993 JHIH INYId ASSiH3HD dLOHIHD
06 £bb3 06°EFP3 INIHINOTIHD d2023HD
1T 1093 122093 NOS '2 SHIGWVHD 1 dLOWVHD
Lreg0'L3 ] >IN X31.439 dLOIHID
ZZ'662'23 9z 0r9'L3 96'r 193 17 gH0duva 3ANS 18] 2Zsy 4100199
9z ErS'L3 oZ'EPe'L3 SIDAYIS HYD dLOSHYD
¥ 6£63 v 6L63 L193a LOIHIA - XNVE TV LY d€0 I1dvD
o8'200'L3 98'200'L3 ONINIVHL NONNYD dZONNYD
65'28L'8L3 CLOZL 13 $8°950°213 FOCIONTHD B SHIATWD]  slor 41001vD
OF 9vE'Z3 OF 9L 23 FSAIONVED 2 SHIATYD]  S0bp dL0a1v9
£9'150'13 £9°150'L3 SNAZ4VD d104dvD
5Z2'9013 GZ'90L3 SIDNAMIS ONIZVIO 8YD d0Davd
00'Z9S'L3 00295 L3 CEIRAERE LS dL037%0
62623 87623 18340 123w - §13N4 ¥3Ng 4101108
88'v68'Z3 ¥9'6863 ¥Z'G06'L3 Q171 N3adNgd LA gLov Loadng
05'/853 052853 SILVIDOSSY LLODS ATMONE dzZoMong
12 ¥R53 12 ¥853 JHIH INV1d 9.8 dL0dold




*

*

*

00°0Er3 D0 0Er3 oy 191 dLOVLLI
6£'059'013 61'050'0L3 T130432UNI J0Z31NI
g1'6593" 816583 L1933 1934IA - ONISYITHZNI PILEETTY
8v'8r3 8 '8v3 §7130UYd SSIAHIXT ¥NINHILN] dP0ALNI
vl'\2Z3 v2 123 §1304vd §S35dXT MNITHALNI dZ03LN|
Z6°L13 76213 0003 IR RRERTEI IS dLOILNI
/S'8093 168093 dNOYD DYINHVYISNI ALOLSNI
L8563 i.'8663 00'03 Al 00 INJWIOHOLANITH NIL-AH| €24 d203LAH
AP’ LEC3 LV 1ET3 00'03 a11 09 LNIWIDHOINITH NIL-AH| Z&lb dE03LAH
v2'012'23 v 012'23 (3uIH) LINNH 3 NHOP dIOLNNH
6% 008 53 6% 00E'S3- WOOIOH d100710H
80'¥ZZ3 80'¥2Z3 02 ¥389NY 11390H d+0380H
00'ceg’ L3 00'EE8' 13 JOVINYH 2 IHIH INVid JHvOH A T dI10HVYOH
85'953 89°123 06'vE3 NOILYLS JuIH| 0Z9¢ dL03dIH
po'Ze0'1 3 00013 00°220'L3 (117 SHILNID JuiH NIAMIH| LIV 80AM3IH
Z0'GE3 Z0'SE3 IYIH INVYD NIAMIH d50QM3H
Ov'0513 or 0513 LNvd JHIH N3GMIH dZ0aAM3IH
80°220'93 80°808'G3 00'6923 AL SHILNID FHH NIAMIH|  ¥0L€ LOGMIH
Z8'52E'0L3 £9'8.1L°L3 6L°ipL'63 JHIH INV1d S3DIAYES IH| 925k 10353H
Z.'€2r3 Z4'C2P3 1193Q 193H1g - 38v31 ZLH3H dZ0LHIH
08'€523 08'ESZ3 NOILDINNOD FHvOHLTYIH IQIMNOILYN d201vaH
68613 6£613 SIIYM HIHON - SALVOTHDOY NOSNYH d9QSNYH
09°9F1'v3 Yo 'EOL'Z3 90'e66'L3 HLMON S3IVOTHOOV NOSNYH| Elby GOSNYH
£Y 09623 £r'996'23 S1ONA0Yd ILIHINOD NOSNYH JEOSNVH
ZE Vb3 Z¥'9553 06°L8G'EF3 HLNOS SA1YOIHOOVY NOSNVH| £9%+ ZOSNYH
05'¥28'6223 0% '¥Z8'6223 TYHLNTD - SIIVOTHOOV NOSNYH JVOSNYH
PC'LSF P 263 TOHLINOD 3LSVM §31vH dL0FTVH
GE'90F3 S€'90p3 ONICOVH.L WYHNITIHD d103IHD
00°008't3 00°005'¥3 0003 SIDIANIS DILYWNIN INVHO|  589F ZONVYHD
§ZT'9L43 S2T'OLL3 00'03 J3M 31I88NS NOSIHOLNH D]  669E 204039
Z£'890'883 Z£'890'883 S3DIAYAS INIWGINDI TYLIdYD 3D 4103935
CERR Ak 10°6053 PG ZhL'TI JOVdS HYINAOW TYLIdYD 39] 6040 £0V¥D39
8zZ'vez 13 8Z'vae' 13 11934 10341d - IYLIdYD 39 dz0vD39
VO ¥eZ S3 8L ¥i8'L3 e 02V e3 QL1 INYId SIAMYE 319WvD]  Lriy FONVD
6571683 G0'0vZ3 ¥5° 1593 SNOS 2 318NV 14| Z95¢ LOSWVE
08'€0S°c3 96'ZGZ'L3 ¥8'052'Z3 AYIAODTIH Vid] 8ioF d1 0814
YOvPL' L3 PO brlL'L3 AHIAOQDTIH VLId| B0ZY d1odv.Ld
SL€9Z'623 GL'£92'623 MuvYWHO d1IOWHO
98'200'L3 98'200'13 TYHLS3HOS 4403404
PO VLY LI Poviy'L3 IHLNID ONIXiA dLoxid
62°0LE'L3 62 0L S1OVHINOD IIDIHIA TYNOILYN LSHIL dZ0SHid
62°'16.'83 62°162'93 S3A1ddNS ONIONIS JZ00N34




19°L63F 19163 {NO1SAHd) M31did d0.Luid
292183 492183 {ONIQYIY) MILxld dL01HId
00°248'pL3 00$0L'TL3 00ELL'TT Q47 FHIH ANV XINSOHd|  Spiv 1030Hd
GZ'966'C3 GZ'966'Z3 NOLH3aW3d T di09n3ad
ZF 983 Zv 083 00i¥vd di0lyvd
L6'Gr 16'GY3 ONIENYHOHIW J33vd dE0MHYd
88°1983 8971983 JdIH INY1d AVYAMANYd d LMYV
29'vhL3 Z9viL3 W XANO d1OXANO
0L'£29'23 OL°2L29'L3 0003 PONNOD LHHLSIA SIHIH HIHON|  v6bp ZOLHON
LG 651823 v 656'C3 £L°661'vZ3 SHIAAYQ1 30IS NMOLMEN|  Stbb LOLAAIN
821953 82°1953 SNOLLN1OS SSINISNT NYINMIN JZOWMIN
ov'€80°013 $G£6.°63 16'62E'va JAIMNOILYN| 8itr JS01LYN
66°GIE'LLT 60vLL'63 06'L92'23 al7 8300V AMMNOLLYN|  L65¢ dv0ILVN
16'6513 166513 SIHAL AYMHOLOW dLOOLOW
£O¥L3 [ 2] ONIMIINIONT LTHOIEM TN dLOTIW
00°0.53 00°'0453 S$30IAYIS 133LS AVAMAIW dLomalin
AN TR 92 ELL3 S3LINND3S SIHAN dL03u3IN
11842263 1L942'253 YUY HOIRADN dLOIADN
006613 006613 R ENEIT A 4 di0439W
vz €OB'EI ¥Z'€86'€3 JLIHONOD HILSYIN dEOLSYIN
00'269°13 00°Z69'L3 (IWYHS3AT) LHOJSNYHL STIYHSHYI dZ0SHYW
§5°04L3 G5'0LLF SNOS '8 INVHOMYIN M dI0DYVYIN
0B'18E'L3 08’18’13 00'03 N3AIYIN HLIM|  Z2sh dL0aIviN
0000613 00'006'L3 NITMOVIN dZoMDvIN
BO'¥Z8'v3 22696'L3 98'¥S8'23 ANVH 2 JIH LNYId HONAT | pLvy di09NAT
¥8'623- $8'9Z3- M ISIANIS SYon d10voNT
L0013 #L200'V3 Hy39 ONLLIT NOANOT d90aNOT
8¥°263 8 263 S12NAa0Hd W1 d10dd
06°SrE L3 06'SrE'rL3 1930 1934513 - 3SVI10LNY 851 SGAOT dZ0AOT]
£'289'pL3 £P'Z9'rL3 ISYIT0LNY 851 SGAOT dL0ACT
LL'8083 L8043 dNOY9 HO dLODH
99'¢8.'93 59'€8.'83 11830 103 - A147 SHINIYHVYC F12IH3A X3 dioAXa1
G2'G0L3 616013 1INSHILINI OQ-YYNOTT dLONOF
[THEA] [TH¥=] 1NY1d SIMTT HOVYAN dZ02v31
923 (i ~e H3ANV1 My dLOANY
280563 ¥.°805'G3 (000Z) SQUVAINIA LSHNHYISNWY dI0gWY]
90'¥60'c3 90°v60'€3 S3LVOHTHHOY FDHYIV dZovdy
98'293 98°'Z93 13374 L4 o LOMIADE
0L'6£93 01 6293 SAQ3INNIM JZONNIM
BF ¥BL'L3 6P PoL'L3 SWILSAS 33 41053
Z8°'123 28143 00°0% al1NosmMAar|  0asy LOSM3r
L2503 Ly 2593 gNDIg ar dLolsar




*

*

19°65v3 196553 30YdS AQ23dS d8033dS
£Z'1663 £2°1663 (NY3IHLNOS) SIHINTID AHiH AQ33dS 41033dS
£r12z'L3 Er L2z L3 INv1d ¥ SNOLLYAYIXE LSIM HLNOS d1L1N0S
| 089'23 ¥L 089'TI 0003 NOD LOMH1SIA NIATZLSTI HLNOS| oocor 90.LMN0s
00'vL6'Y3 00 ¥L6'F3 N0 LOIMLISIO NIAILSIH HINOS| L2 801N0S
58°6€0'L3 Se'6E0'LY JHiH 1001 2 INY1d NHIHLNOS d10LN0S
/9618'Y3 LOBLEY JoIH dIMS SQIMNOLLYN AddINS d10diNg
vECLY'6E3 VEELY 653 IHIH LNY1d NOLI3NS dLO1INS
Z0'86L'23 20'851'Z3 JdIH SIAHIS LNV 3LIS deoalis
$£'920'13 PEOED' 13 SIDAYIS TVIDONYNIS SNIWIS dPONIS
G/ 205'Z3 §.°Z06'23 SHIJIIMSAYOH IHIHSIOUHS d100YHS
DE 202 083 0£'20Z 083 NOLLYINSNI 013(243HS di0443HS
9653 ¥9'653 JYIH gHS dLOHEHS
OL'¥i0‘L3 0L'v10'L3 0003 SNOLLYHIA0 HONYHE 998! 186k Z0g498
ZZ'8E3 2Z'8e3 0003 SNOLLYH3JO HONvHg 998]  0est 108898
£y ZP'v3 Er'Zr9 ¥ Qoyas 4100438
££'6/23 ££'6/23 MONHINYOS d1ONVIS
0003 7828813 29'Z88'L3- H30AM| Li9v E I
£V 663 CP'B6Y £3F SIVIDU3WWQS T1assnNd s d d4208sNy
LL6LG'G3 1.'6L5'93 0003 NYILSTIM XINAGYIY DNY|  12oF ZOMOWY
GG /2223 55'/22'23 NYILSIM XINAQYTH DWH|  Lepb ZOAMOWH
Ze'lr8'e3 ZELPR'T3 0003 1SIM HLNOS XIWAQYIH QINH|  08kP Z0SONY
Q0’13 Q0 LE3 YIIONY 1SV3 XINAOYIY DNy JEQHONY
£5ZEE'83 £6°7CE 93 SANYIAIN 1Sy XIWAGYIY DY FRERY
0L'6693 88'663 22’6653 ALl 0oAlM|  essy d10OAI
90'EPES 90'Ere3 THOLNTY d901N3H
L1°725'93 1\°125'83 SIVANTY H3IMOd AV dpoavay
6/ 669213 6.°569'2)3 ONIYIINIONT HIMOJ AQvIH 4z0Qv3
Z0'696'6LLT 61 0P6'PZ3 £8'820 563 NOS 2 QHOISNYY ST1dVHD|  Go9v LOONYH
560863 87693 £L8vE3 MR IOVNIS IDIOANI QESH]  LeSY d105Ivd
£6°2053 £6°2063F M 3OVNIH SDI0ANI D8SH]  82sh dL0SIvy
9/ vEv3 9. vEP3 TRETE G 41010V
69°6LZ P23 6L PES QHO4MNG AVY d1O4NNd
88'0EL'ES 83QEL 23 11g30 103HIT - ¥IA3W 38T0d dz0SINd
0E'€6L'Z3 0C'€61'Z3 YIOIN 351Nd 4L0S51Nd
99'663 BY 663 ANVANOD dvD 3HL 93104d d1010Yd
899693 £9'9693 0003 NIDHIAMOC|  Lrol L03MOd
¥8'8E8'03 vE'8ER'03 0003 QL1 YINNYId| svar dLONY1d
GG 1813 S5 1813 {GUOIHSY) M LHId deZ Lyid
vZ'L913 vz Lol (HINOWATD) ML Hd AZZ 1 uld
B3 1870113 {431LSNINYIAAIN) M3 LHId diZiHid
v8'G913 RGO (AYMOIW) ¥3LHId d61.Ldid




*

¥0'8LL'Y3 sausseIg
sisfjeue G4 4TTSoR' VI L0 IHD S4sd -126pan jelouan
uooas yueq Jad

LS 2E1'820°C3F Ze'0v1'88L3 61°166'698'L3F 28bpaT /d wod 1NO ININd ¥3d V101
2L'8E3 14853 00°03 aL17 31HM HL  Bgsy drOLIHM
00°60L3 00'S0L3 $3DIAHIS AUIAODIY NOLSIM dE0LSIM
SLUL9E3 S1U19E3 L193G 123410 - NIOYMSN10A d1OMI0A
62°958°123 6.'88¢'123 ADOTONHDIL T'A EIETTY
09'€83 09'¢a3 (Ony) AQHYA 93 dL0aYYA
Z0'€08'L3 L0°€08'L3 SWILSAS SSANISNG FOVINVA dLOLNVA
/8'P023 187023 ONIQYHLE SNHAd SIAVHLE d10AVHL
L2013 iy L0V3 IDIAE3S IHAL AHLNNOD 8 NMOL dLONMOL
LLZPL3 LU N AINL dLOFINL
1p'006'9513 2P’ 006'9513 IHIM AZISNIL 1L OSNLL
8L'92Z3 Ov 2643 8£'623 al1S73318 AITIVA STIWVYHL|  OLlY CONVHL
Z0'6¥5' 13 Z96¥5'L3 TASIT-CHLOT T AT TIVA STWVHL dZ0WVHL
SZ'9.43 GZ'0/13 LHOINY T1dW3L dZ0dW3L
18'8£63 18'8£63 (SNOLLYDINNIWINOGD NNJ) HLNOS WOD3313L 4103131
S0v1L63 90'¥183 S1ONQ0Yd 209231 dLoyo3L
08’6153 06'6L53 NHILSIM OVINHVL dSOWNYL
9.°6¥6°'LL3 9/.°6v6'LL3 NHIHLNOS DYIWHYL drONHYL
9E'GY/3 92'GPLd IVANTY JIDIHIA LIDHYL d109dv.L
21’1163 2L 163 liggavl d10ggv.L
v2'GLL3 $Z'GLL3 INOLIAS d1017AS
99'0£3 99°0¢3 IOVINYH SNIHJILS d10d43ls
52 LP0'SES G2 LP0'SES S3IDIAYIS dILVIDOSSY NYONILS dEONTLS
¥9'1E2'93 79'1£2'93 SIHAL JHNSAVIS dIDAVLS
6LZ1G'L3 6121513 INVId HYLS dZ0NVLS
65°82€'v3 6G'80E"F3 NDISIA SIHINDS d10InDS




STENOAK FENCING Ltd

Subcontractors ledger payables Jul-02
BSIBS/SBC/15 rpb 12/08/02
Sub chgs drawn REVISED
| cope | NAME b VALUE total not presented LIABILITY
CHASQ1L Matthew Chaston £492.00 £492.00
CQUNOIL ? £2 500.00 £2,500.00 £2,500.00
GEORO1L George Huthison Associate £2,496.88 £2,496.88
HEMSQ1L Hemsley O¢cell Parnershin £2.056.25 £2.056.25
LOCUQIL ? £724.50 £724.50 £724.50
MILLO1L £16,628.00 £0.00
[miLLotL £40.00 £0.00
IMiLLo1L £610.00 £0.00
[miLLo1L £46 673.70 £0.00
| Garry Miller ta Profence £63,048.70 £22 630.74 £86,580.44
IMILNDAL Wilne £.4,426.89 £4 426.83 £4,426.83
PORTO1L ? £225.00 £225.00 £225.00
WALEDTL £9,578.27 £0.00
WVALED1L £66576.61 £0.00
VALEQO1L £7,365.30 £0.00
VALEQ1L £482.63 E£0.00
Vale Fencing £24 102.81 £33,542.51 £57,645.32
ARBUOIS Arbus Lid £885.95 £885.95
ASS0028 -£2 485.00 £0.00
ASS0028 £7.875.00 £0,00
ASS50028 £8 065.00 £0.00
ASS0028 £300.00 £0.00
ASS0025 £4 263.00 £0.00
AS50028 £6,000.00 £0.060
ASS002S £200.00 £0.00
ASS002S £1,853,00 £0.00
ASS0028 -£84,652.00 £0.00
ASS0028 -£259 488.89 FO.00
ASS002S £850.00 E0.00
ASS002S £858.00 £0.00
ASSO028 £96 866,50 £0.00
ASS002S £250.00 £0.00
Inter company account with A A -£219,245,39 -£219,245.39
BALMO2S Baimer Lindiey Group Lid £597.96 £597.96 £3,184.34 £3,782.30
CPCOCIS £62,752.54 £0.00
CPCOOIS £823.60 £0.00
CPC Fencing Sendces Ltd £63,576.14 £38,442.62 £102,018.75
EVAND1IS 2 £1,700.00 £1,700.00 £1,700.00
HEMEQ1S £2,920.00 £0.00
HEMEQ1S £3.250.00 £0.00
? £6,240.00 £6,240.00
LAMBO1S A& ALamb Lid £46,559.05 £46,558.05 £44.650.00 £91,208,05
LOUGHTS ? £540.00 £540.00 £540.00
METO01S £2 038.36 £0.00
METOO01S E772.76 £0.00
METC01S £306.20 £4.00
METO01S £428.39 £0.00
METO01§ £2 302.55 £0.00
MET0018 £399.41 £0.00
METO01S . £3,983.87 £0.00
Metor £10,231.54 £10,231.54
NDFEQ1S N D Fencing £4,993.75 £4,993.75
QNLIOTS Online Systems Development £300.00 £300.00 £763.75 £1,0683.75
QUAND1S ? £5,379.00 £5.379.00 £5,379.00
SGBCO1S SGB Contracts £4,541.60 £4,541.60 £3,883.38 £8,424.08
£0.00
£0.00
GRAND TOTAL £16,347.741 £18,347.74/ £158,022.47 £174,369.91
PerGIL Per bank recon
Debit balance - AS -£219,245.39
Credit balances £393,615.30
Net creditors
At July 2002 £174,369.91

SF PL adjust balances RPB




Stenoak Fencing notes on Statement of Affairs

1. Business and Assets sold to Balmer Lindley. Staff Tupeed across

2. It should be noted that the figures included in this statement have been obtained directly
from the books of account as they stood at the time of receivership. This was prior to the
normat maonthly review of June accounts which would include a review by Quantity Surveyors
of contract valuations and costs and review by the management accountant of the balance
sheet overheads, accuracy of reserves and agreement of inter company accounts
Work in Progress relates to current contracts, issues Counter claims, completion
of Contract. Final accounts not agreed therefore 5% realisation figure taken

3. Trade Debtors realisation assumed at 20% based on counter claim
from client for work not completed, In a number of instances the final account settlement
has not been completed by the parties Quatity surveyors this will effect the final
receipt of money adversely

4. Work in progress has been valued at 5% because of counter claims

5. Retention often dependant on Remedials in some instances not due for
1 yr+ as per contract terms therefore 10% realisation assumption

6. Research & Development UK (Miras). This item reiates to testing on barrier rubber posts
at MIRAS testing successful to-date but now with receivership discontinued

7. Barclays Bank demand
Figure included in full for alf companies in receivership under Barclays Guarantees

As per demand ietters (5,582,000)
Loan notes {4,550,000)
less loan note deposits 1,750,000
Guarantee Bahamas {500,000)

Barclays total due s8,882,000!

Preferential Creditors
8. VAT joint & several liability with rest of Stenoak Associated Services group

Non- Preferential claims
9. Subcontractors figures in part relate to reserves for Work in progress made
by contracts Quantity Surveyor account not yet agreed with Subcontractor

10. Court Orders sum due following payment of June Salaries/Wages authorised by Barclays
Standard Life sum due following payment of June Salaries/Wages authorised by Barclays.

11. Hire Purchase estimate of claim for terminated HP items

12. Payroll costs are payable to Stencak Operations through whom all employees where employed




